SCIENTIFIC WORKFORCE DIVERSITY SEMINAR SERIES (SWDSS) PROMOTIONAL CONTENT

Emails

Thank you/Post-Event Survey

- Suggested Distribution Date: Friday, 6/15
- Sent By: SWDSS Planning Team via Zoom
- Sent To: Registrants/Attendees

[Subject Line] Thanks for joining us! NIH COSWD June Seminar

Hi [Name],

Thank you for attending our NIH Scientific Workforce Diversity Seminar Series virtual event "**How Does Mentoring Impact Diversity in the Biomedical and Behavioral Research Workforce?**" We hope you enjoyed our event.

Please submit questions or comments to <u>COSWDevents@nih.gov</u>.

We invite you to provide feedback on the seminar by **Wednesday**, **June 21**. Your responses will inform plans for future SWDSS events. This brief survey will take a few minutes to complete, and your responses will be anonymous.

[Insert survey link here]

Missed part of the session? A recording will be posted on the SWDSS webpage soon.

Interested in receiving updates about future events? Subscribe to our COSWD News Listserv and follow us on LinkedIn.

SWDSS Webpage: [Insert link] COSWD News Listserv: <u>https://bit.ly/3KC81aU</u> COSWD LinkedIn: <u>https://bit.ly/3GLnc03</u>

Thank you,

SWDSS Planning Team



Post-Event Survey Reminder

- Suggested Distribution Date: Week of 6/19
- Sent By: SWDSS Planning Team via Zoom
- Sent To: Registrants/Attendees

[Subject Line] Reminder: Share your feedback on the COSWD June Seminar

Hi [Name],

The <u>COSWD office</u> welcomes your feedback on the **"How Does Mentoring Impact Diversity in the Biomedical and Behavioral Research Workforce?"** seminar held on **Wednesday, June 14**.

You can still provide feedback and suggest seminar topics before the survey closes on **Wednesday**, **June 21**. Your responses will be anonymous.

[Insert survey link here]

Missed part of the session? View the recording on the <u>SWDSS webpage</u>.

Get updates about future events!

Subscribe to our COSWD News Listserv and follow us on LinkedIn: https://bit.ly/3GLnc03.

Please submit questions or comments to COSWDevents@nih.gov.

SWDSS Webpage: [Insert link] COSWD News Listserv: <u>https://bit.ly/3KC81aU</u>

Thank you,

SWDSS Planning Team

